5 Port Solenoid Valve
Body Ported/Single Unit
[Option]
Note) AC-type models that are CE­
compliant have DIN terminals only.
SY3000/5000ll000/9000series
How to Order
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
9 SY9000 Coil specifications
Type of actuation
Nil Standard
With power saving circuit
(24, 12 VDC only) 2 position single
1 rrmt11j ,J;)
(EA) 5(~? (EB)
2 position double
2 rrmt11jlj:,
(EA) 5(~? (EB)
3 position closed center
3
(A)4 ~(B)
rz$1.\ II~ T I /.~
(EA) 5(~? (EB)
3 position exhaust center
(A) 4 2(8)
4 ~~ lljTjll r.~
(EA) 5(~? (EB)
3 position pressure center
5
(A)M(B)
rz$1~ II Ir.~
(EA) 5(~? (EB)
T
• Power saving circuit is not
available in the case of D, DO,
Y, YO or WO type.
5 24VDC
6 12VDC
V 6VDC
s 5VDC
R 3VDC I
·Rated voltage
For AC (5%o Hz)
1 100 VAC
2 200 VAC
3 110VAC 115VAC
4 220 VAC 230 VAC]
• OC specmcations of type o, Y, DO and YO
is only available with 12 and 24 VDC.
• For type WO, DC voltage is only available.
Note) AC-type models that are CE-compliant
have DIN terminals only.
Note) For details about Symbol of the
3 position type of the SY9000
series, refer to page 407. Electrical entry
24, 12, 6, 5, 3 VDC/100, 110, 200, 220 VAC 24, 12VDC/
100 110 200.220VAC
Grommet L olua connector M olua connector DIN terminal
G:Lead wire L: Wilh lead v.ire M: Wtth lead wire MN:Wilhoutlead D, Y: Willi coonecior
length 300 mm (Length 300 mm) ~i-, wire
~ ~ ~ §I
H: Lead wire LN: Willloutlead LO:Wrthout MO:Wilhout DO, YO:Wrthout
length 600 mm wire connector connector connector
~ ~ @ ~ ~
ICE• IDC • • • • :P•IAC - - - • 24, 12VDC
• LN, MN type: with 2 sockets. a s 3 voe
MB connector • For DIN terminal of SY3000 series, refer to page
WO: Wtthou1 639.
connector cable • "Y" type is a DIN terminal contonming to
'
EN-175301·803C (fonmer DIN43650C). For details,
refer to page 638.
• For connector cable of MS connector, refer to page
WO: Wtth connector 641 .
~